Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015 08/12/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF OMMERCE United States Pagent and Trademark Office
mlD08-12-13	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1036610	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving (fenty) fees) Name: Richard L. CHANG Holdings LLC
Richard L. CHANG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 8, 2013	Street Address: 107 Konner Avenue
Assignment Merger	City: Pine Brook
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07058
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
13/745,745; 13/745,740	6,063,814
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ben Y. CHANG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 90036	
Phone Number: (310) 600-8903	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name NGUYEN1 99898966 13745745
Email Address:b.chang@rpaids.com	01 FC:8021 120.00 OP
9. Signature: Ruhan & Char	August 8, 2013
Signature Richard L. CHANG	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ş,

F

,

PATENT REEL: 031138 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD L. CHANG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") whose residence is located at 107 Konner Avenue - Pine Brook, New Jersey, 07058 - United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest as defined under 35 U.S.C. §100 in and to certain letters patent of the United States and of the certain inventions disclosed therein, and/or to certain applications for letters patent of the United States and of the certain inventions disclosed therein, all as identified on EXHIBIT A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, RICHARD L. CHANG HOLDINGS LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business located at 107 Konner Avenue – Pine Brook, New Jersey, 07058 – United States of America, and a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest as defined under 35 U.S.C. §100 in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said letters patent, domestic and foreign, and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefore, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable form past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent(s) listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto; and Assignor has further agreed to and does herby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said inventions, said United States applications, foreign counterparts, and any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States application(s) listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents in the United States of America that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee,

Assignment of Richard L. CHANG to RICHARD L. CHANG HOLDINGS, LLC

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031138 FRAME: 0882 its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention, any part thereof, and in and to said patent applications or any of them, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have caused these presents to be executed by our officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR:

Bv Richard L. CHANG, Inventor/Applicant Richard L. CHANG - Chinese Character

Dated this 8th day of August, 2013

STATE OF NEW JERSEY))ss. COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **RICHARD L. CHANG** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that **HE** signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this day of August-2013 Signature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of residing at: Montelle nJ My Appointment Expires: LESLIE ANNE CARR **Notary Public** State of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 19, 2017

I.D.# 2361002

Assignment of Richard L. CHANG to RICHARD L. CHANG HOLDINGS, LLC

Page 2 of 4

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Richard L. CHANG, the undersigned, hereby appoint Ben Y. CHANG, residing at 312 North Mansfield Avenue – Los Angeles, CA 90036 – USA, with full power of substitution, power of appointment and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changesof address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the patent(s)/patent application(s) listed on EXHIBIT A, attached hereto.

ASSIGNOR: By <u>Richard & Chan</u> y Richard L. CHANG, Inventor/Applicant y E E E E E

Dated this 8th day of August, 2013

Richard L. CHANG - Chinese Character

STATE OF NEW JERSEY))ss.

COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **RICHARD L. CHANG** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that **HE** signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this day of August, 2013 nature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of residing at: 161 Y Il e MJ na residing at: 61 My Appointment Expires LESLIE ANNE CARR Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 19, 2017 I.D.# 2361002

Assignment of Richard L. CHANG to RICHARD L. CHANG HOLDINGS, LLC

Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	File/Grant Date	Title
USSN 13/745,745	18 January 2013	Compositions And Methods Of Use Of Phorbol Esters In The Treatment of Neoplasms
USSN 13/745,740	18 January 2013	Compositions And Methods Of Use Of Phorbol Esters
U S Patent No. 6,063,814	16 May 2000	Phorbol Esters As Anti-Neoplastic And White Blood Cell Elevating Agents

Assignment of Richard L. CHANG to RICHARD L. CHANG HOLDINGS, LLC

Page 4 of 4

0

۰.

PATENT REEL: 031138 FRAME: 0885

]

RECORDED: 08/12/2013